CONDENSED NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

28

31 December
2021

31 December
2020

(c) Loss per share Cents Cents
Basic loss per share (1.42) (1.00)
Diluted loss per share (1.42) (1.00)

There are no potential ordinary shares that are dilutive, therefore not included in the
calculation of diluted loss per share.

NOTE 15. CONTROLLED ENTITIES

Name of entity Country of

incorporation
Class of
Shares

   2021 2020

Emyria Clinical Network Pty Ltd Australia Ordinary 100% 100%
Emyria Clinical Research Pty Ltd Australia Ordinary 100% 100%
Emyria Data Management Pty Ltd Australia Ordinary 100% 100%
Emyria IP Holdings Pty Ltd Australia Ordinary 100% 100%
Openly Care Inc. United States Ordinary 100% 100%
Emyria UK Limited United Kingdom Ordinary 100% 100%

.

NOTE 16. RESTATEMENT OF RESULTS FOR 31 DECEMBER 2020

Where necessary, comparatives have been reclassified and re-positioned for consistency
with current period disclosures.
The following items have been re-classified within the Consolidated Statement of Profit or
Loss and Other Comprehensive Income:

31 December2020

 As previously
stated

Reclassification

As restated

 $ $ $
Operating costs (1,046,731) (6,526) (1,053,257)
Research and development
expenses (1,611,913) 833,663 (778,250)
Employee wages and director fees (501,642) (518,500) (1,020,142)
Other expenses (277,253) (308,637) (585,890)

29

DIRECTORS’ DECLARATION

The Directors of the Company declare that:

1. The interim consolidated financial statements and condensed notes for the half-year
ended 31 December 2021 as set out on pages 13 to 28 are in accordance with the
Corporations Act 2001 and other professional reporting requirements including:

(a) giving a true and fair view of the Consolidated Entity’s financial position as at 31
December 2021 and of its performance for the half-year ended on that date; and

(b) complying with Accounting Standard AASB 134: Interim Financial Reporting; and

(c) complying with International Financial Reporting Standards as disclosed in Note 1.